
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION
AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT)

READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor (s), in particular, that the below described immovable property/ies mort-
gaged/charged to theAsset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as Trustee of variousArcil Trusts (“ARCIL”) (pursuant to the assignment of financial
asset vide registered Assignment Agreements), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” by way of online e-auction,
for recovery of outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the Securitization and Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“Act”) read with Rules 6, 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”).

Terms and Conditions:
1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per
the procedure set out therein.

2. The Authorised Officer (“AO”)/ ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash down, power failure etc.
3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice.
4. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that
is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

5. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries/ due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the
secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any
representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

6. The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the undersigned; however undersigned shall
not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.

7. The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by any other methods under the provisions
of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Place: Nashik Date : 30/07/2024

Sl.
No

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower/s
/ Guarantor/s /
Mortgager/s

LAN No. &
Selling Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding amount as
per SARFAESI Notice
dated on 14-07-2017

Possession
type and
date

Date of
Inspection

Type of
Property
and Area

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)

Reserve
Price

Date &
Time of
E-Auction

1 Borrower:
Niranjan
Pandurang
Patil
Co- Borrower
: Aparna
Niranjan Patil,
K K P Agro
Services

Lan No
: NSKHL
16000259/
NSKHL
16000314
Selling
Bank : L&T
Financial
Services

Arcil-
Retail-
Loan
Portfolio
58-B-
Trust

Rs. 74,39,422.22/-
(Rupees seventy
four lakhs thirty nine
thousand four hundred
twenty two and paise
twenty two Only) , as
on 27-06-2017 + further
Interest thereon + Legal

Expenses

Physical on
05-03-2024

12th
August
2024
to 14th
August
2024

Land area
: 2153 sq
ft and Built
up area :
2246 sq ft
(freehold

)

Rs.
7,47,900/-
(Rupees
seven lakhs
forty seven
thousand
and nine
hundred
Only)

Rs.
74,79,000/-
(Rupees
seventy
four lakhs
seventy
nine

thousand
Only)

16th
August
2024 at
12:00 pm

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by NIRANJAN PANDURANG PATIL, Twin Bungalow No.04, “Renuka Plaza”,
Plot and construction thereon bearing Ground + First floor constructed S.No.41/2/1, situated at village Sansari, Tal. Deolali cantonment board,
Dist. Nashik 422401, Maharashtra admeasuring 2153 sq ft and Built up area : 2246 sq ft.
Pending Litigations known to ARCIL : Nil Encumbrances/Dues known to ARCIL: Nil
Last Date for submission of Bid : Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount: As mentioned in the BID document
Demand Draft to be made in name of : Arcil-Retail-Loan Portfolio 58-B-Trust Payable at Mumbai
RTGS Details : Account No : 57500000439586, Bank Name : HDFC Bank, IFSC Code : HDFC0000542, Branch Address : Kamala Mills Com-
pound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel- 400013
Name of Contact Person & Number : Shailesh Gaikwad – 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in) Mahesh Bangera – 9004173256 (mahesh.bangera@
arcil.co.in) Monica Rudra Das – 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in) Office No – 7208498890 Deepak Shinde – 9637408866 (deepak.shinde@arcil.co.in)

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various Arcil Trusts
Arcil office: The Ruby, 10th floor, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West) Mumbai-400 028
Branch Office: Office No.704, 7th floor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp Mulund Post Office, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080.
Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in; CIN-U65999MH2002PLC134884

( ARCIL )

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged /
charged to the Secured Creditor, the PHYSICAL POSSESSION of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank of India (secured creditor), will be sold
on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the datementioned below, for recovery of dues asmentioned hereunder to Union Bank of India from
thebelowmentionedBorrower(s)&Guarantor(s). TheReservePriceand theEarnestMoneyDeposit arealsomentionedhereunder:

Sale Notice for Sale of immovable properties
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002

For detailed terms and condition of the sale and Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit
https://ebkray.in

Date: 30/07/2024
Place: Parbhani

Authorized Officer
UNION BANK OF INDIA

Note: All bidders are requested to visit the above site & complete the registration, KYC updation & payment 2 to 3 days before date of E-auction to avoid last
minute rush. Thedetailsofencumbrances, if anyknownto theSecuredCreditors:NOTKNOWNTOTHEBRANCH
Bid IncrementAmount: 1%of theReservePrice

Date & Time of E-Auction: 14/08/2024 (12 noon to 5 pm) 3 Last date for submission of EMD: On or before 13/08/2024 till 5 PM

Branch: Basmat Road, Parbhani
HAJI ABDULLA L.BLDG., S.P.RD., CUTCHI BAZAR, PARBHANI, PARBHANI, MAHARASHTRA- 431401. Mr Elias Ansari (B.M.) Mob. No. 7761843260

1. Nameof theBorrowers&Guarantors: 1.M/s.MontanaFoods (Borrower)
Through itsPro.Mr. VijayHaribhauHarkal, 2.Mr. VivekVijayraoHarkal (Guarantor)
3.Mr. SridharDigambarraoKokkar(Guarantor), 4.Mr. AkshayVijayHarkal(Guarantor)

Amount Due Rs. 2,83,64,598.35 (As per demand notice dated 20.06.2017) and
interest thereon

1.1 Property No. 1
All that piece and parcel of Shop Cum residential building situated at GP No. 1227, total area admeasuring 1144 sq.ft. (103.31 Sqm) mouje – Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.
BoundedAs-On theNorth :P/OMr. Shivaji,OntheSouth :P/O.Mr. Janjale,OntheEast :Road,OntheWest :P/OMr. Balasaheb.
ReservePrice: Rs. 27,00,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 2,70,000.00

1.2 Property No. 2
All that piece andparcel of Industrial Unit bearing Gut No. 478, total area admeasuring 3526 sq.mtrs. Mouje – Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.BoundedAs - As per sale deed -
On the North: P/O Mr. Kailas (Gut no. 478 (P)), On the South : P/O Mr. BaluWamanrao Deshmukh. On the East: P/O. Satyawan & Kailas. On the West: P/O. Mr. Pandurang. As
actual –OnNorth -GutNo. 471,OnSouth-GutNo. 478 (P),OnEast -GutNo. 478 (P),onWest -Road&UrduSchool.
ReservePrice: Rs. 75,16,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 7,51,600.00

1.3 Property No. 3
All thatpieceandparcel of VacantPlot situatedatGPNo. 2146 total areaadmeasuring 743.14 sq.mtrs.mouje–PedgaonTal. &Distt.- Parbhani.Boundedas-On theNorth :P/O
Mr. VivekHarkal (Houseno. 2145).,OntheSouth :P/OMr. VijayH.Harkal. ,OntheEast :Road. ,OntheWest :P/O.Mr. PrabhakarHarkal.
ReservePrice: Rs. 12,64,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 1,26,400.00

1.4 Property No. 4
All that piece andparcel of Vacant Plot situatedat GPNo. 2145 total area admeasuring 743.14 sq.mtrs.mouje –Pedgaon Tal. &Distt.- Parbhani.Boundedas-On theNorth :P/O
Mr. Janardhan Harkal,OntheSouth :P/OMr. VivekHarkal. (Houseno. 2146).,OntheEast :Road. ,OntheWest :P/O.Mr. PrabhakarHarkal
ReservePrice: Rs.12,64,000.00 Earnestmoney to be deposited:Rs. 1,26,400.00

¶y{Z¶Z ~¢H
Am°’ B§{S¶m

REGIONAL OFFICE, AMRAVATI
1ST FLOOR, AYUR MALL, NEAR VIDHARBHA AYURVEDIC COLLEGE,

DASTUR NAGAR, FARSHI STOP ROAD, AMRAVATI- 444606
Please scan QR Code
for Property details

EXPRESSNETWORK6 WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY, JULY30,2024

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
NEWDELHI, JULY29

THESUPREMECourtonMonday
dismissed the Enforcement
Directorate’s plea challenging
the bail granted to Jharkhand
ChiefMinisterHemantSoren in
amoney launderingcase linked
toanalleged landscam.

ABenchof JusticesBRGavai
and K V Viswanathan said the
Jharkhand High Court’s judg-
ment on June 28, granting in-
terim bail to Soren, was a “very
well-reasoned order” and re-
fusedtointerferewithit.“Weare
notinclinedtointerferewiththe
impugnedorder,”theBenchsaid.
Additional Solicitor General

S V Raju, who represented the

ED,saidtheHighCourtoughtnot
to have disregarded the state-
ments recorded by it under
Section 50 of the Prevention of
Money Laundering Act (PMLA).
“Detailed statements are there
which clearly indicate his role,”
hesubmitted.
But Justice Gavai said the

High Court had given “reasons
why they were disregarded”.

“There is a specific finding that
inall recordsseizedfromBhanu
Pratap (co-accused), there is
nothing implicating applicant
(Soren),” theBenchsaid.
As the law officer sought

to argue further, Justice Gavai
said: “Wedon’twant toobserve
anything further. If we observe
anything further, you will be
indifficulty”.

SC upholds Soren bail: ‘HC order well-reasoned’

PRESSTRUSTOFINDIA
BIJAPUR, JULY29

ASMANYas14Naxalites,oneof
them carrying a bounty of Rs 1
lakh, surrendered before secu-
rity forces in Chhattisgarh’s
Bijapur district onMonday, ac-
cording topolice.
TheNaxalites turned them-

selves in before senior officials
from police and the Central
Reserve Police Force (CRPF) in
Bijapur, citing disappointment
with atrocities committed by
senior cadres and “inhuman”
and “hollow”Maoist ideology,
Jitendra Kumar Yadav, Bijapur
superintendent of police, said.
They were active in the
Bhairamgarh, Usoor-Pamed,
andGangaloorareacommittees
ofMaoists, he said.
Among them,woman cadre

NagiPodiyam(38)wasactiveas
the head of the Krantikari
AdivasiMahilaSangthan(KAMS
— a frontal wing of Maoists) in
Marubadkavillageandcarrieda
rewardof Rs1 lakh.
Podiyamwas allegedly in-

volved inmurders, firing at po-
lice teamsanddamaging roads,
theofficial said.
The surrendered Naxalites

will beprovided facilities asper
the state government’s surren-
derandrehabilitationpolicy.
Withthis,137Naxaliteshave

quit violence, while 306 have
been arrested in the district so
far thisyear,Yadavsaid.

14 Naxalites
surrender before
security forces
in Chhattisgarh

PRESSTRUSTOFINDIA
SRINAGAR, JULY29

THE NUMBER of pilgrims who
paid obeisance to Lord Shiva at
Amarnath cave shrine in South
Kashmir in this year’s yatrahas
crossed 4.65 lakh, surpassing
the number of pilgrims who
visitedthenaturally formedice
lingam in2023.
Officials said that as many

as 7,556 pilgrims paid obei-
sance at the 3,880-metre-high
cave shrine onMonday, taking
the number of pilgrims this
year to 4,66,342 against 4.59
lakh last year.
The 52-day pilgrimagewill

concludeonAugust19.

4.6 lakh pilgrims
visit Amarnath
shrine this year


